

# BLACKSTICKS BLUE CHEESE & FULL FAT SOFT CHEESE EGG, CARMELISED ONION CHUTNEY & OATCAKES

## BLACKSTICKS® BLUE SPREADABLE EGG

**INGREDIENTS:** BLACKSTICKS® BLUE CHEESE (53%) (BLUE CHEESE (**MILK**), COLOUR: ANNATTO), FULL FAT SOFT CHEESE (**MILK**), WATER, CORNFLOUR, PECTIN, GELLING AGENT: AGAR, ACID: LACTIC ACID, DRIED PARSLEY. CONTAINS **MILK**.

FOR **ALLERGENS**, SEE INGREDIENTS IN **BOLD**.

## CARMELISED ONION CHUTNEY

**INGREDIENTS:** WATER, CARMELISED RED ONION (15%), BALSAMIC VINEGAR, DICED RED ONION, SOFT LIGHT BROWN SUGAR, MAIZE STARCH, WHITE SUGAR, PECTIN, GARLIC PUREE, SEA SALT, CRACKED BLACK PEPPER.

## NUTRITION

### TYPICAL VALUES

	BLACKSTICKS® SPREADABLE EGG PER 100g	CHUTNEY PER 100g	OATCAKES PER 100g
ENERGY	1493kJ / 361kcal	412kJ / 97kcal	1942kJ / 464kcal
FAT	31.9g	1.3g	19.8g
OF WHICH SATURATES	20.7g	0.2g	5.2g
CARBOHYDRATE	3.7g	20.3g	57.9g
OF WHICH SUGARS	1.3g	15.3g	2.8g
FIBRE	<0.5g	1.1g	6.5g
PROTEIN	14.7g	0.8g	10.4g
SALT	1.5g	0.5g	1.4g

## OATCAKES

**INGREDIENTS:** OATMEAL (CONTAINS **GLUTEN**) (76%), **WHEATFLOUR** CONTAINS **GLUTEN** (WITH **WHEATFLOUR**, CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON, NIACIN, THIAMIN), RAPESEED OIL, PALM OIL, SUGAR, SALT, RAISING AGENT: SODIUM BICARBONATE, DRIED SKIMMED **MILK**. FOR **ALLERGENS**, SEE INGREDIENTS IN **BOLD**. NOT SUITABLE FOR **NUT** ALLERGY SUFFERERS DUE TO MANUFACTURING METHODS. **MAY CONTAIN NUTS**.

**STORAGE** KEEP REFRIGERATED 0°C TO +5°C. NOT SUITABLE FOR FREEZING. ONCE OPENED CONSUME WITHIN 3 HOURS.

PACKAGED IN A PROTECTIVE ATMOSPHERE FOR FRESHNESS. SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS. FOR USE BY SEE SIDE OF PACK.

PLEASE RECYCLE THIS PACKAGING.

**CARTON** - CARDBOARD **TRAY** - PET